Series
Metal Alloy
Size
12: 1206
25: 2512
2 terminals
Resistance Code
MFR
Part Numbering System
Consumer electronics
Computer & relative products
Communication devices
Measuring instrument
Industrial / Power supply
Battery management system
12 A  1    R002A
For
Automotive
AMFR Series
 Low-Resistance Metal Film Chip Resistor
PROSEMI offers  AEC-Q200 qualified Current Sensing Resistor
1 Document Number: P0R0220241026001L
Applications
R002: 2mΩ
R010: 10mΩ
Power Rating
1: 1W；2 : 2W；3 : 1W;
025:  0.25W;   05: 0.5W;
075: 0.75W
Features
Low Resistance / TCR / Inductance(≦5NH)
Excellent long-term stability
High precision current sensing
High power capability
Halogen free and lead free
RoHS compliant
AEC-Q200 compliant
F
 F: ±1%
G: ±2%
 D: ±0.5%
J: ±5%
Resistance Tol.
Terminals:
 C: ±0.25%
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
C PROSEMI    Document NO:P0R0220240111001LSpecifications are subject to change without notice.
C PROSEMI    Document NO:P0R0220240111001L
AMFR Series     Low-Resistance Metal Film Chip Resistor
2 Document Number: P0R0220241026001L
Type Rating Power
at 70℃
T.C.R.
(ppm/℃)
Resistance Range(mΩ)
Meterial Operating
Temperature(℃)
-
-55~+155°C
AMFR12 0.25W,0.75W
0.5W, 1W
±150 -
AMFR25 1W,2W
3W
±50
Metal Alloy
±100
±50
C: 0.25% D: 0.5%, F: 1.0%,
G: 2.0%, J: 5.0%
39mΩ≦R<50mΩ
50mΩ≦R<100mΩ